
HRD DEPARTMENT/ मानव संसाधन ववकास ववभाग 
           Date: 20.05.2022 

CORRIGENDUM FOR ADVT. No. VAR/2022/004 AND VAR/2022/006 
  
 
With reference to the Advertisement No. VAR/2022/004 and VAR/2022/006 dated 18.05.2022 for Direct 
Recruitment against various Non-Medical Posts at HBCH/MPMMCC, Varanasi  
 
This is to inform that the said advertisements have been cancelled on account of administrative reason(s). 
 
  
 
 

( Piyush Tripathi )  
Dy. Administrative Officer (HRD) 

HBCH/MPMMCC, Varanasi 


